DELIVERY ORDER FINAL

1. CONTRACT NO. 2. DELIVERY ORDER NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE .« PUACHASE REQUEST NO.
NO0178-04-0-4147 0004 11/24/2004 N61331-04-NR-00118
5. ISSUED BY cooelnm 331 6. ADMINISTERED BY GODE|N51 331
; NSWC, PANAMA CITY NSWC, PANAMA CITY
Todd Doucett XPS2 110 Yamon Avenue
! 110 Vernon Avenue Panama City, FL 32407-7001
5 Panama City, FL 32407-7001
f todd.doucett@navy.mil 850-235-5817 Ext.
; 7. CONTRACTOR CODE|oWWV3 FACILITY! 6. DELIVEAY DATE
Tachnlcal Systems [ntegration, Ing. .
816 Greenbrier Circle, Sulte 208 See Section F
Chesapeake, VA 23320 9. CLOSING DATE/TIME
TIN: 54-1663877

10. MAIL INVOICES TO

See Section G
11, SHIP TO 12. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE|NGB892
Ses Section D DFAS Charleston Vendor Pay Code FP
P.O. Box 118054
Charleston, SC 29423-8054
13.TYPE |D X This delivery order/call ia issued on another Govemment aency or in accordance with and sublect to terms and conditions
F of above-numberad contract,

0
ORDER

ACCEPTANGE. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACCEPTS THE OFFER AEPAESENTED BY THE NUMBERED PURCHASE ORDER AS IT MAY
PREVIQUSLY HAVE BEEN OR IS NOW MODIFIED, SUBJECT TO ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH, AND AGREES TO PERFOAM

g THE SAME.

j Technical Systems Francis |. Bartlett,

; integration, Inc. President

| NAME OF CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE TYPED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED

14. AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

, See Section G
I 15. ITEM NOY, 18, SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES 17, Qé.l;égflﬂ 18. UNIT |19. UNIT PRICE 20. AMOUNT
. EFTED"
See the Following Pages
*If quastity accepted by the Gavemment Is 21. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 22, TOTAL

same aa quantity ordered, indicate by X.
T e el Quertity accepted below | pv- Marjorie A. Dulatt 11/24/2004]  $302,371

CONTRACTING/ORDERING QFFICER

SECTION|DESCRIPTION sscnon[nescmrnon
B|SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS H|SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
€|DESCRIFTIONSPECSWORK STATEMENT I[CONTRACT CLAUSES
D[PACKAGING AND MARKING J[LIST OF ATFACHMENTS

E|[INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
F|DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
G|CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

L gl B TP ST TP oS PO TP o Yo - o - S




CONTRACT NO. DELIVERY ORDER NO. PAGE
NOO178-04-D-4147 0004 2 of 11

GENERAL INFORMATION

This award is made for the CPFF amount of $302,371.00. The Delivery Order is incrementally funded with
$195,000. The Limitation of Funds clause is applicable.

A previous version of an amendment was posted as 2:1. This amendment replaces 2:1. The purpose of this
amendment is to revise the performance period of the anticipated Delivery Order. The perfomance period is
changed to 9-30-05.0nly the cost proposal and spending plan shall be revised. A re-write of the technical
proposal will not be accepted. Questions submitted to the contractor via e-mail shall be addressed and posted
to SEAPORTe with the revised cost proposal.

In response to an inquiry, the following information is provided: Similiar work is being performed under
NOO178-04-D-4147/0002 by Technical Systems Integration, Inc.

This is a competitive procurement. Questions and comments shall be submitted to the Contract Specialist via
e-mail (Todd.Doucett@navy.mil). It is anticipated that the resulting Task Order shall be Cost Plus Fixed
Fee-Completion.

STt T T o Sy T e




CONTRACT NO. DELIVERY ORDER NO. PAGE
NOO178-04-D-4147 0004 3of 11

SECTION B SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN - SUFFLIES OR SERVICES
For Cost Type Items:

oool Services in 8302,371
accordance with
the attached
statement of

work.
; Item Supplies/Services Qty Unit BEst. Coat Fixed Fee CPFF
e e e e e crran mmmmmemmmaee oo
i DOD1AA Services, 1.0 Lot 52B6,406 515,965 5302,371

i material and

- technical data
necessary to
provide Airborne

: Mine

i Countermeasures

; Performance

i Support System

’ Life Cycle
Management
Support IAW the

f SOW and CDRLs.

| (&M, N}




CONTRACT NO.
N0O0178-04-D-4147

DELIVERY ORDER NO.
0004

PAGE
4 of 11

SECTION C DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

See attached statement of work.



CONTRACT NO.
NOQ178-04-D-4147

DELIVERY ORDER NO.
0004

PAGE
5 of 11

SECTION D PACKAGING AND MARKING

Packing and Marking shall be to best commercial practices

T PP T



CONTRACT NO.

N00178-04-D-4147

DELIVERY ORDER NO.
0004

PAGE
6of 11

SECTION E INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

Inspection and acceptance shall occur at destination

P T

e o m il L




CONTRACT NO.
NQ0178-04-D-4147

DELIVERY ORDER NO,
0004

PAGE
7 of 11

SECTION F DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

CLIN - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
The performance period shall be from the date of award through 9-30-05,

P T T S v T T P



CONTRACT NO. DELIVERY ORDER NO. PAGE
NOO178-04-D-4147 0004 8 of 11

SECTION G CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting Data

SLINID PR Number Incremental Amount
00O01lAhA 416846585 195000.00
LLA :

ACRN:AA 97X4930.NHLE 000 77777 0 000178 2F Q00000 31A2K0401005

Contract Specialist
Todd Doucett, XPS2

110 Vernon Ave,

Panama City, FL 32407
Tedd.Doucett@navy.mil
850-235-5817

CSS - G04 ADDITIONAL INVOICING INSTRUCTIONS

(a) The contractor shall submit invoices or vouchers not more often than once every two weeks for each
individual delivery order, no more than thirty days after invoiced costs are incurred. The invoices/vouchers
shall contain the following statement signed by an authorized company representative:

This is to certify that the services set forth herein were performed during the period stated.

Contractor's Authorized Representative

Date of Invoice

(b) The contractor shall forward two copies of the invoices or vouchers to the Contracting Officer's
Representative (COR), one (1) copy to the Contract Specialist, Code XPS2 and the original plus one (1) copy
to the following Defense Contract Audit Agency (DCAA):

TBD

The above office is hereby designated as the cognizant audit agency for this contract and shall review and
approve invoices or vouchers for payment.

(c) The invoices or vouchers shall be prepared in accordance with the Invoice clause in the Schedule and the
contract clauses of the contract entitled "Allowable Cost and Payment" and "Fixed Fee" (FAR 52.216-07 and
52.216-08) and shall include:

(1) Contract and delivery order number.

(2) Description of work.

(3) Direct labor hours incurred by labor category, costs incurred and fixed fee billed.
{4) Other costs to be specified and substantiated.

{d)The COR will perfornmn a thorough review of the invoice and if they do not concur with the invoiced cost,
DCAA and the Contracting Officer will be notified of the deficiencies. DCAA will be responsible for taking
an appropriate offset on the subsequent invoice or voucher and notifying the contractor in writing of the
action taken. The contractor shall be required to resolve the billing discrepancy with the Contracting Officer
and resubmit a separate invoice or voucher covering the disputed portion.

(e) For all but the final invoice or voucher, DCAA will review and approve the invoices and vouchers for

provisional payment. DCAA will forward the invoices and vouchers for payment to the issuing office stated
on the delivery order.

SECTION H SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS



CONTRACT NO,
N00178-04-0-4147

BELIVERY ORDER NO.
0004

PAGE
9 of 11

No Special Contract Requirements



' CONTRACT NQ.
N00178-04-D-4147

DELIVERY ORDER NO.
0004

PAGE
10 of 11

SECTION I CONTRACT CLAUSES

Applicable Section I clauses are contained in the basic MAC

L



CONTRACT NO.
N00178-04-D-4147

DELIVERY ORDER NO.
0004

PAGE
11 of 11

SECTION J LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Contract Data Requirements List, DD Form 1423



STATEMENT OF WORK
FOR
AIRBORNE MINE COUNTERMEASURES (AMCM)
PERFORMANCE SUPPORT SYSTEM (PSS)
LIFE CYCLE MANAGEMENT

1.0 SCOPE

The Airborne Mine Countermeasures (AMCM) Performance Support System (PSS) consists of Interactive
Electronic Technical Manuals (IETM), Computer Based Training (CBT), and Just-in-Time Training (JIT) housed on
desktop and laptop computers. The use of the AMCM PSS is critical for the AMCM community to fulfill its
operational mission. This Statement of Work (SOW) defines the requirements for update of the Life Cycle
Management for the AMCM PSS,

1.1 BACKGROUND

These instructional programs were developed and implemented to solve the longstanding training deficiencies of the
AMCM community and include initial qualification, refresher, and just-in-time training. These training programs
are based upon specific job tasks and have resulted in development of a syllabus consisting of a series of academic
curricula, faboratory, and aircraft training events. These training programs have consummated specific behavioral
objectives, lesson organization, media selection, and training support requirements.

These sophisticated instructional programs require recurring revision and maintenance (R&M) support to maintain
currency and quality of the courseware and technical manuals. The level of support requires familiarity with
AMCM weapon systems maintenance procedures used in the crganizational, intermediate and depot level repair
facilities, and operational procedures used in the conduct of operational missions. Experience at ascertaining the
impact of Engineering Change Proposals (ECPs) on existing AMCM training programs and technical manuals is
required. Also, recent and broad depth of experience in creating and life cycle managing of Performance Support
Systems is required.

2.0 APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS

It is the intent of this Statement of Work to fully implement the principles of the Department of Defense acquisition
reform initiatives. Specifically, reference is made to the Secretary of Defense policy promulgated by memorandum
on June 29, 1994 and the SECNAYV policy memorandum of 21 December 1994 regarding the use of specifications
and standards by all Navy programs. As stated in the memorandum, when performance specifications are not
practical, non-Government (industry developed) standards shall be used. Only those military standards and
specifications for which waivers have been obtained will be cited if appropriate or shall only be cited for guidance.
The Contractor may voluntarily choose to use military specifications and standards in the execution of the contract.
The following documents, of the exact issue shown, form a part of this statement of work to the extent specified
herein. It should be noted that the specifications or standards cited represents only one possible acceptable solution
and that offerors may propose substitution of alternatives to the specified specification or standard. In the event of
conflict between the documents referenced herein and the contents of this Statement of Work, the Order of
Precedence clause of this contract shall apply. Documents cited within the following referenced documents shall be
considered first tier documents in accordance with the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 10.008. Second tier
and lower reference documents shall be strictly for guidance only.

2.1 Military Standards: None
2.2 Military Specifications:
MIL-PRF-29612B Training Data Products

MIL-DTL-81927 Manuals, Technical: Work Package Style, Format and Common Technical Content
Requirements; General Specification for (Work Package Concept)

R S T L




NAVAIR 00-24-700  Guide to General Style and Format to Work Package Technical Manuals
AMCM TMCR #49-98 of January 2002
3.0 REQUIREMENTS
Provide Contractor Quarterly Progress and Status Report of work accomplished.
Maintain Life Cycle Configuration Management on operating software and hardware for 28 PSS desktop computers
and 22 PSS Laptop computers. Travel required to update software and hardware will be 2 trips — one to Norfolk,

VA and one to Corpus Christi, TX.

Provide operating software, data files and hardware maintenance support on 28 PSS desktep computers and 22 PSS
Laptop computers.

Update all files associated with IETMs, CBT and PSS delivery. There will be approximately 40 manuals updated
per year or 10 per quarter.

Add additional IETMs and CBT to PSS developing Front-End Graphics and hyperlinking to cover page of document
or main menu. There will be approximately 5 new IETMs added to the CD this year.

Research [ETM recommended review changes. Some changes come without mark-ups so research to get the
information and write procedural steps is accomplished. There will be approximately 160 or 40 per quarter
Publication Change Directives (PCDs) per year.

Review and update read.me file that lists all IETMs/CBT courses and changes made for that version.

Attend Working Group Meetings such as PSS version review meetings, PSS IPTs, etc. Approx. 2 trips.
Contractor will be required to attend a weekly meeting (day to be provided by the Government) at NSWC-PC.

Develop PSS Menus and hyperlinks for access to additional IETMs/CBT/OJT.

Develop front end programming for the [IETM CDs and the PSS DVD so they will auto run, read from disk, or load
to CPU.

Develop file and folder structures for IETM CDs and PSS DVD.
Label/Verify functionality/QA CDs and DVD for NSWC Panama City review.

Incorporate review changes prior to CDs and DVD final delivery. Develop matrix that shows where changes have
been made for NSWC Panama City review.

Perform final QA on CDs and DVD for delivery.

Verify received information/materials and review for discrepancies along with possible application to other technical
manuals and training,

Performs searches in applicable manuals identifying and additional areas or work packages that the change request
may apply.

Inform NSWC-PC of conflicting data or technical inaccuracies in change requests and issues with other manuals.

When conflicting data is identified, obtain additional technical information to verify/validate change request with
tech reps and NSWC Panama City.



Write procedures for change requests.

Validate changed procedures with NSWC Panama City during In-Process Review.
Incorporate any additional change requests into appropriate manual(s).

Review updated data for proper format per MILSTD.

Verify any additional changes applicable to change requests.

Update TPDR page in manual and PSS read-me file that identifies changes incorporated.
Globally update effective paragraphs with TOCs and Alphabetical Indexes (WP and Main).

Globally update effective part numbers (GAPL) with Numerical Index of Part Numbers and Item Numbers in WP
text.

Globally update effective reference designations with Numerical Index of Reference Designations.
Globally update effective HAZMAT and HMWS page.

Globally update warnings and cautions with Warning Page.

Cross Reference Part Numbers with FEDLOQG (Subscription Service).

Receive and track all CBT change requests from CHTWL and provide quarterly report to NSWC Panama City.
Contractor will receive approximately 100, or 25 per quarter, Computer Based Training (CBT) Changes per year.

Validate CBT change requests.

Review all IETM change requests (TPDRs, PCDs, ECPs, Mark-ups, etc.) for possible updates 1o CBT/QJT on PSS.
Update/create graphics and text/programming changes for CBT lessons.

Incorporate CBT/OQJT changes.

Verify CBT changes against change request.

Update any PSS changes applicable to CBT request (i.e., menus, read-me files).

Perform QA on CBT/OJT against MIL-STD and change request.

Perform QA on any changes applicable to PSS (i.e., menus, read-me files).

Validate CBT changes with CHTWL during in-process reviews.

Incorporate any additional review changes requested by CHTWL.

Updated source files will be furnished to NSWC Panama City after the release of a new version of [IETMs.

4.0 GOVERNMENT FURNISHED INFORMATION

The Government will pro_vide Fhe Co::ntractor with access to any updated AMCM weapon system IETM and CBT
souree ﬁ!es, program engineering, training and logistic support documentation, including maintenance publications
engineering drawings, and instruction manuals, inclusive of Illustrated Parts Breakdown (IPB) manuals ’







5.0 DELIVERABLES

All data deliveries shall be in accordance with the schedule as specified in the attached Contract Data Requirements
List (CDRL), DD Form 1423.

6.0 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

The period of performance shall be for one year from date of issuance of the order.

7.0 SECURITY

The performance of this task does not require the contractor to have access to classified material.
2.0 DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT

Documentation generated under this order shall have the following Distribution Limitation Statement and
Destruction Notice affixed to the front cover and title page (if any):

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D: DISTRIBUTION AUTHORIZED TO DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
AND U.S. DOD CONTRACTORS ONLY (ADMINISTRATIVE/OPERATIONAL USE) (DATE
STATEMENT APPLIED). OTHER REQUESTS FOR THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE REFERRED TO PEO-
LMW (PMS210).

DESTRUCTION NOTICE - FOR CLASSIFIED DOCUMENTS, FOLLOW THE PROCEDURES IN DOD
5220.22-M, NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY PROGRAM QPERATING MANUAL, CHAPTER 35,
SECTION 7 OR DOD 5200.1-R, INFORMATION SECURITY PROGRAM REGULATION. FOR
UNCLASSIFIED, LIMITED DOCUMENTS, DESTROY BY ANY METHOD THAT WILL PREVENT
DISCLOSURE OF CONTENTS OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT.

9.0 RELEASE OF INFORMATION

All technical data provided to the contractor by the Government and/or by the contractor for the Government shall
be protected from public disclosure in accordance with the markings contained thereon and paragraphs 7.0 and 8.0
above, All other information relating to the items to be delivered or services to be performed under this delivery
order may not be disclosed by any means without prior approval of the authorized representative of the Contracting
Officer. Dissemination or public disclosure includes, but it not limited to: permitting access to such information by
foreign nationals or by any other persons or entity; publication of technical or scientific; advertising; or, any other
proposed public release. The contractor shall provide adequate physical protection to such information so as to
preclude access by any person or entity not authorized such access by the Government.

10.0 PERFORMANCE BASED REQUIREMENTS

This requirement is performance based. The standards for performance, the acceptable quality level (AQL) and
incentives are defined as follows:

Required Service  [Standard [AQL Requirement  [Method of Surveillance [Positive/Negative
Incentive

On time Final Data |Delivered on or 90% delivered Technical POC 2% reduction in price if

Deliverables before due date on time verification of delivery |AQL. requirement is not

met

BT [ S o oo S S



Quality of Final Acceptable quality [No major rewrites Technical POC 2% reduction in price if

Data Deliverables  [with no major required review of documentation [AQL requirement is not
rewTites required met

Completion of tasks [Satisfactory [Final price at or below [Review of final payment |Incentive payment equal

within estimated  completion of all  |estimated cost of the |[voucher to 10% of price under run

cost tasks within the order

estimated cost

B T T T




1161183

CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST OMB No. 07040158
| {2 Data items)
| Public raporunq burden for this coliection of information is sslimated to average 110 hours per responss, including the time for reviewing insiructicns, searching exisling deig
‘ SOUCes, Gathering and maintaining the date needed, and compisting end reviewing the coleclion of information. Send comments regarding this burden sstimate or any other
aapect of this collection of information, including Suggestions for reducing this burden to Depariment of Defenss, Washington Headcuarisrs Servicas, Directormte for Information
Operations and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davie Highway, Sulte 1204, Arlington, VA 222024302, and o the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
i (D704-0188), Washingion, DC 20503 Plesss DO NOT RETURN your form to either of thess addresses. Send complated form to the Government [ssuing Contracting Officer for
| the Contract/Pr No. listed in Block E. _
| A CONTRACT LINE [TEM NO. B. EXHIBIT C. CATEGORY:
. A TP ™ OTHER
. D SYSTEMITEM € CONTRACT/PR NO. F. CONTRACTOR
| AMCM NOO1784 1846585
‘ Y. DATAITEMNC. |Z TITLE OF DATA [TEM 3. SUBTITLE 17. PRICE GROUP
A001 Status Report
‘ 4 AUTHORITY (Dafa Acquisiion Document No.j 5. CONTRACT REFERENCE & REQUIRING OFFICE
DI-MGMT-80368 SOW paragraph 3.0 NSWCPC Code A92 _ T ERE
7. 0D 250 REQ . DIST STATEMENT | 10. FREQUENGY 12. DATE OF FIRST SUBMISBION | 14. DISTRIBUTION
LT REQUIRED MTHLY See block 16 b. COPIES
8 APF CODE 11. A8 OF DATE 13.DATE OF SUBSEQUENT . ADDRESSEE -
Sec SOW SUBMISSION @ Oraft Finai
paragraph 8.0 Ses hlock 14 Reg | Repro
B NSWCPC Code A2 1
| Block 4: Contractor format is acceptable. DID is cited for guidance only as to format NSWCPC Code XPS1
: and content.
‘ Block10, 12, 13: Submit within 10 days of the end of each month throughout the period
of performance.
15 TOTAL 2
1. DATAITEMNO. [Z. TITLE OF DATA EM 3 SUBTITLE 17 PRICE GROUP
A0O2 Technical Report - Study/Services Miscellaneous Support Input
4. AUTHORITY (Dafa ACGuision Document No.) T CONTRALT REFERENGE 6. REQUIRING OFFICE
DI-MISC-80508A SOW paragraph 3.0 NSWCPC Code A92 B PRICE
7. DD250REQ 9 DIST GTATEMENT [ 10. FREQUENCY 12. DATE OF FIRST SUBMISSION | 14. DISTRIBUTION
LT REQUIRED ASREQ See block 16 b. GOPIES
@ APP CODE TAS OF DATE 13.DATE OF SUBSEQUENT ' . ADDRESSEE .
3 See SOW " SUBMISSION a Draft Final
paragraph 8.0 Qee hlack 14 Reg | Repro
16. REMARKS NSWCPC Code A92 1
Block 4: Contractor format is acceptable. DID is cited for guidance only as to format LT Only:
and content. NSWCPC Code XPS1
Blocks 10, 12, 13: Shall be submitted as required throughout the period of performance.
‘ 18, TOTAL _1
j G. PREPARED BY H. DATE I, APPROVED BY J. DATE
| ﬁ :
‘ B. M. Matthews, NSWCPC Code A92 2004/07/01 L. R. Krueger, NSWCPC Code A03 2004/07/19
‘ DD Form 1423-2. JUN 90 Previous editions are ohsolete Page 1 of 2 Pages




CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST

(2 Dala ltems)

Form
OMB No. 0704-0188

ved

0

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is astimuted to averags 110 hours per responss, inchxding the time for reviewing i
sources, gathering and maintsining the data needed, and compleling and raviswing the collsction of information. Send commaenis raganding this burden astimate or any other
aspaci of thiv collsction of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to Departmant of Dafense, Washington Hesdquartars Sarvices, Directorate for Information
peratiors and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1204, Arlington, VA 222024302, and 1o the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
(0704-0188), Washington, DC 20502, Pteass DO NOT RETURN your form to either of these addressss. Send completad form to the Governmant lasuing Coniracting Officar for
the CoriractPr No. listad in Blozk E.

ions, sesrching existing data

1161/183

T T

A CONTRACT LINE [TEM NO. B, EXHIBIT C. CATEGORY:
A ToP ™ OTHER
D. SYSTEM/TEM E. CONTRACT/PRND. F. CONTRACTOR
AMCM NO0O17841846585
1. DATATEMNO. |2 TITLE OF DATA TEM 3. SUBTITLE 17. PRICE GROUR |
A003 Technical Report - Study/Services CBT Support Input
4. AUTHORITY (Dala Acquisition Document No.) 5. CONYRACT REFERENCE 8 REQUIRING OFFICE
DI-MISC-80508A SOW paragraph 3.0 NSWCPC Code A92 R
7. DD 250 REQ S, DIST STATEMENT | 10. FREQUENCY 12. GATE OF FIRST SUBMISGION | 14, DISTRIBUTION
LT REQUIRED ASREQ See block 16 b. COPIES
B APP CODE 11. AS OF DATE 13.DATE CF SUBSEQUENT . ADDRESSEE
See SOW SUBMISSION ¢ Draft Floal
I paragraph 8.0 Spa hinck 14 Reg | Repro
16. REMARKS NSWCPC Code A2 1
Block 4; Contractor format is acceptable. DID is cited for guidance only as to format LT Only:
and content. NSWCPC Code XPS1
Blocks 10, 12, 13: Shall be submitted as required throughout the period of performance.
15, TOTAL 1
1. DATATTEMND. |2 TITLE OF DATA EM 3. SUBTITLE 17 PRICE GROUP
A004 Technical Report - Study/Services LETM Support Input
4. AUTHORITY (Dsts Acquisttion Document NoJ 5. CONTRACT REFERENCE 6. REQUIRING OFFICE
DI-MISC-80508A SOW paragraph 3.0 NSWCPC Code A92 R RCE
7. DO 250 REQ 9. DIST STATEMENT | 10. FREQUENGY 12_ DATE GF FIRST SUBMISSION | 4. DISTRIBUTION
LT REQUIRED ASREQ See block 16 b. GOPIES
B. APP CODE A5 O 3.DATE OF § T ' "
See SOW 11 F DATE 3. DATE OF SUBSEQUEN a. ADDRESSEE Draft Final
e paﬂtgraph 8.0 Kee hinel 14 Rag Regen
16 REMARKS NSWCPC Code A92 1
Block 4: Contractor format is acceptable. DID is cited for guidance only as to format LT Only:
and content. NSWCPC Code XPS1
Blocks 10, 12, 13: Shail be submitted as required throughout the period of performance.
15, TOTAL 1
G. PREPARED BY H.DATE . APPROVED BY % : ). DATE
B. M. Matthews, NSWCPC Code A92 2004/07/01 L. R. Krueger, NSWCPC Code A03 2004/07/19
‘DD Form 1423-2. JUN 90 Pravious editions are obsolets Page 2 of 2 Pages



